

County of Yolo PLANNING AND PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

John Bencomo DIRECTOR

292 West Beamer Street Woodland, CA 95695-2598 (530) 666-8775 FAX (530) 666-8728 www.yolocounty.org

AGENDA Dunnigan Citizen Advisory Committee Wednesday, March 17, 2010 – 7:15pm

Dunnigan Fire Hall 29145 Main St. Dunnigan, Ca 95937

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Adoption of minutes: Meeting of January 27, and February 17, 2010
- 3. Correspondence
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Discussion Items
 - Finalize Formation of Sub Committees
 - Rooster Update: Don Rust
- 6. Dunnigan Specific Plan (DSP)
 - Don Rust Update Dunnigan Project
- 7. Planning Commissioner's Update
- 8. Future Agenda Items
 - Dunnigan Specific Plan Concepts
- 9. Adjourn

The meeting is open to all interested parties who live and/or own property in the Dunnigan Community and surrounding area. Individuals having questions pertaining to the meeting may contact Don Rust at (530) 666-8835.

*** NOTICE ***

If requested, this agenda can be made available in appropriate formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules and Regulations adopted in implementation thereof. Persons seeking an alternative format should contact the Yolo County Planning and Public Works Department. In addition, any persons with a disability who require a modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in a public meeting should telephone or otherwise contact Don Rust as soon as possible and preferably at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. Don Rust may be reached at 530-666-8835 or Yolo County Planning and Public Works Department 292 West Beamer Street Woodland, CA 95695.